Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

6 www.Qualtekusa.com
AC and DC Fans
Part Numbering System
F A D 1 0 4 0 2 5 C B M W
Example:  Part Number for DC Fan FAD1-04025CBMW11
1 1
FAN TYPE
1:  Axial
2:  Axial Capacitor Motor
3:  Chip Cooler
4:  Blower Fan
FAN SIZE (mm)
FRAME THICKNESS (mm)
VOLTAGE
A: 3.3 VDC
B: 5 VDC
C: 12 VDC
D: 24 VDC
E:  48 VDC
F:  60 VDC
N: 115 VAC (50/60Hz)
Q: 230 VAC (50/60Hz)
R: 115/230 VAC (50/60Hz)
BEARING
A:  1 Ball 1 Sleeve
B:  2 Ball
SPEED
A: Ultra Low
L:  Low
M: Medium
H: High
J:  Ultra High
K:  Super High
TERMINATION
W: PVC Wire
T: Terminal
FRAME AND IMPELLER MATERIAL
1: Plastic/Plastic
2:  Plastic/Metal
FUNCTION
C:  Ceramic
H:  Hydro Dynamic
1:  By Impedance
2:  By IC
5:  By IC with Variable Speed Sensor (VS)
6:  By Transistor with Speed Sensor (FG)
3:  By IC with Alarm (RD) 7:  Two Speed
9: PWM Control
A: VS+RD
B: PWM+FG
3: Metal/Plastic
4: Metal/Metal
SERIES
FAD:  DC Fans
FAA:  AC Fans up to 120mm
4:  By IC with Speed Sensor (FG) 8:  VS+FG C: RD+FG
D: IP55/IP56M
E:  IP67
S:  Sleeve
F:  By Thermal
T:  Top High
9 9
SPECIAL FEATURE
FKA:  AC Fans 120mm and above
FQA:  AC Fans with thermal sensor (IQ FAN)
S: 115 VAC (50Hz) IQ FAN
T:  115 VAC (60Hz) IQ FAN
U: 230 VAC (50Hz) IQ FAN
V: 230 VAC (60Hz) IQ FAN
G: Internal Thermal Sensor (IQ FAN)
H: External Thermal Sensor (IQ FAN)
FDA:  AC Fans HPLC Series
K: Terminal Block